TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM503272

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Decagon Devices, Inc.		01/01/2017	Corporation: WASHINGTON

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Meter Group, Inc. USA	
Street Address: 2365 NE Hopkins Ct.		
City:	Pullman	
State/Country: WASHINGTON		
Postal Code: 99163		
Entity Type: Corporation: WASHINGTON		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87913880	METER

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8019337373

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (801) 933-7360

Email: reichel.nicole@dorsey.com **Correspondent Name:** Tiffany D.W. Shimada

Address Line 1: 111 South Main Street, Suite 2100 Address Line 2: Dorsey & Whitney LLP; IP Department Address Line 4: Salt Lake City, UTAH 84111-2176

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Tiffany D.W. Shimada
SIGNATURE:	/Tiffany D.W. Shimada/
DATE SIGNED:	12/21/2018

Total Attachments: 2

source=Decagon Devices_Name Change#page1.tif source=Decagon Devices Name Change#page2.tif

> **TRADEMARK** REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0260

Page 1 of 1 Office of the Secretary of State Corporations & Charities Division

Washington Profit Corporation See attached detailed instructions

☑	Filing Fee \$30.00		
	Filing Fee with Expedited	Service	\$80.00

	ı	
	01/05/17 33495	25-
3	. 001	
only.	,5U.UU D	
2	FILED: 3385838	
o.of	SECRETARY OF STATE	
This Box For Office Up	January 5, 2017	
	STATE OF WASHINGTON	

UBI Number: 600-480-655

ARTICLES OF AMENDIMENT	
Chapter 23B.10 RCW	
SECTION 1	
NAME OF CORPORATION: (as currently recorded with the Office of the Secretary of State)	
Decagon Devices, Inc	
SECTION 2	
AMENDMENTS were adopted on this DATE: November 17, 2016	
SECTION 3	1.7-1
ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT WERE ADOPTED BY: (please check one of the following)	
Board of Directors (shareholder action was not required)	
☐ Duly approved by shareholders in accordance with 23B.10.030 and 23B.10.040 RCW	
☐ Incorporators (shareholder action was not required)	
SECTION 4	
AMENDMENTS TO ARTICLES ON FILE: (if necessary, attach additional information)	
The name of the Corporation is changed from Decagon Devices, Inc. to Meter Group, Inc. USA	
SECTION 5	
EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)	

EFFECTIVE DATE OF ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT: (please check one of the following)			
	Upon filing by the Secretary of State	•	
Z	Specific Date:	(Specified effective date must be within 90 days AFTER the Articles of of the Secretary of State)	

SECTION 6

SIGNATURE (see instructions page)

This document is hereby executed under penalties of perjury, and is, to the best of my knowledge, true and correct.

12-1-16 Gaylon & Campbell Chairman 509 332 2756 Signafure Printed Name/Title Date Phone Number

Profit Corporation - Amendment

Washington Secretary of State

Revised 07/10

THIRD ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF THE ARTICLES OF INCORPORATION OF DECAGON DEVICES, INC.

Pursuant to RCW 23B.10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned Corporation hereby submits the following amendment to its Articles of Incorporation.

FIRST: The name of the Corporation is Decagon Devices, Inc.

SECOND: The amendment adopted by unanimous consent on November 17, 2016 is as follows:

Article I of the Articles of Incorporation relating to the name of the corporation is amended to read in its entirety as follows:

USA

"The name of the corporation is Meter Group, Inc., effective January 1, 2017."

meter Group inc USA

THIRD: The Articles of Amendment were authorized by the unanimous written consent of the

Board of Directors. Consent of the Shareholders was not required.

FOR: DECAGON DEVICES, INC

BY: Gaylon S Campbell, Chairman of the Board

DATED this 17th day of November, 2016.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006508 FRAME: 0262

RECORDED: 12/21/2018